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ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Best Performance Overall

81 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 747 1930 637

Class 2         Touring Cars

12 Russell HENNESSY MORRIS  BULLNOSE 1511 1924 703 1st Class

10 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 716 1st Class

120 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 754 2nd Class

11 Guy LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR 847 1930 766 2nd Class

18 Miss Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1930 780 3rd Class

25 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 747 1928 784 3rd Class

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars

44 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 1496 1931 666 1st Class

41 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 847 1930 762 2nd Class

42 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REPLICA 747 1930 831 3rd Class

Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars

81 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 747 1930 637 1st Class

97 Charlie MARTIN RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1931/35 645 1st Class

71 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/28 SPECIAL 1971 1937 648 1st Class

87 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 1929 660 2nd Class

705 Matt JOHNSTON RILEY  9 1087 1933 681 2nd Class

60 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 684 2nd Class

91 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1495 1936 698 3rd Class

785 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 705 3rd Class

76 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1934 708 3rd Class

Class 1         Edwardian and Veteran

Class 5         Cyclecars and Oddities

1 Harry FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 3000 1910 823 1st Class
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EvClasClassNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class 2         Touring Cars
2 12 Russell HENNESSY MORRIS  BULLNOSE 94 85 @ 69 @ 49 @ 46 46 @ 35 @ 162 w 55 181 g 119 703 1st
2 10 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 101 93 81 54 43 @ 49 38 110 57 188 98 716 1st
2 120 Angus FROST AUSTIN  7 SALOON 113 108 78 67 51 60 38 103 55 184 103 754 2nd
2 11 Guy LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR 113 99 72 65 52 54 42 116 63 195 g 105 766 2nd
2 18 Miss Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 115 104 81 70 b 46 59 38 102 @ 58 194 87 780 3rd
2 25 Miss Annabel JONES AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 98 95 79 55 45 53 38 102 @ 55 180 16 784 3rd
2 14 Miss Rebecca SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 146 128 129 w 59 49 55 44 113 x 54 @ 201 g 142 836 0
2 19 David BIGGINS MORRIS  OXFORD 2 STR 92 @ 100 79 54 103 w 52 40 114 54 @ 177 @ 22 843 0
2 22 Ian BILBEY AUSTIN  7 129 124 90 74 g 49 54 40 126 x 69 212 g 116 851 0
2 722 Nicholas LOAT AUSTIN  7 110 92 84 65 48 57 42 162 w 71 237 116 852 0
2 96 Miss Camilla FRASER AUSTIN  7 FABRIC SALOON 111 110 86 70 55 68 48 127 66 228 116 853 0
2 26 Dennis BINGHAM AUSTIN  TOURER 104 96 76 109 w 103 w 106 w 40 110 56 181 118 863 0
2 21 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 122 117 90 65 54 59 44 111 60 197 41 878 0
2 714 Mrs Alison SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 152 w 139 b 129 71 44 57 49 119 x 57 210 b 149 878 0
2 31 Daniel STANTON-WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 134 109 84 52 66 58 38 112 64 197 18 896 0
2 729 Nicolas WILLIAMS STANDARD  9 LWB TOURER 111 99 82 109 w 71 57 38 117 58 191 23 910 0
2 20 Andrew AMES AUSTIN  7 RL 135 145 w 104 77 69 69 43 162 w 64 221 131 958 0
2 29 Colin BROMLEY STANDARD  9 LWB TOURER 152 w 115 bx 79 109 w 47 60 b 95 w 117 58 183 25 990 0
2 711 Austin LACHLAN SINGER  JUNIOR 152 g 142 129 108 g 60 79 53 162 w 73 237 143 1052 0
2 70 Mrs Hannah LUTTON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 124 135 106 109 w 64 90 95 w 162 w 70 237 24 1168 0
2 15 Mrs Fabienne MUSCHAMP AUSTIN  7 AD N/S
2 17 Kit HEDLEY FORD  MODEL A ROADSTER N/S
2 24 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY Ret

Class 3         Standard Sports-Cars
3 44 Mark BALLARD FRAZER NASH  FALCON TT REP 83 @ 83 @ 64 @ 44 @ 36 @ 43 @ 32 @ 91 @ 59 181 g 50 666 1st
3 41 Nigel STROUD MG  M TYPE 91 91 76 54 51 51 34 102 53 @ 175 16 762 2nd
3 42 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REPLICA 96 91 70 64 57 55 39 114 69 g 193 17 831 3rd
3 748 Dougal CAWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 143 w 97 75 58 44 103 w 35 107 x 58 166 @ 40 846 0
3 43 David BLOXAM AUSTIN  7 SALOON 114 106 84 104 w 52 57 42 151 w 64 203 g 117 860 0
3 48 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 101 118 92 61 48 103 w 36 110 53 @ 226 w 43 905 0
3 27 Peter SCOTT MG  PA 107 116 95 60 96 w 61 44 151 w 59 195 44 940 0
3 46 Barny CREASER MG  PA MIDGET 143 w 102 78 59 96 w 64 40 151 w 60 226 w 20 999 0
3 47 Dr. Rachel BOLTON-KING MG  C TYPE MONTLHERY 55 Ret
3 40 Paul TUNNICLIFFE AUSTIN  CHUMMY N/S
3 45 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  T13 BRESCIA N/S
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Class 4         Modified Sports-Cars
4 81 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 77 @ 74 63 40 @ 35 42 @ 30 82 @ 46 @ 148 0 637 1st
4 97 Charlie MARTIN RILEY  SPECIAL 84 b 73 @ 64 41 35 44 39 b 85 50 147 @ 17 645 1st
4 71 Tom THORNTON FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/28 SPECIAL 87 84 64 42 32 @ 42 @ 29 @ 85 48 152 17 648 1st
4 87 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 78 79 59 @ 42 37 43 33 90 49 150 0 660 2nd
4 705 Matt JOHNSTON RILEY  9 81 84 68 47 41 43 33 96 52 153 17 681 2nd
4 60 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 81 81 65 45 42 42 @ 33 93 50 152 0 684 2nd
4 91 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 100 88 74 50 39 44 32 86 51 152 18 698 3rd
4 785 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 87 86 62 48 42 49 36 92 50 153 0 705 3rd
4 76 Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 85 85 64 49 42 48 34 93 49 159 0 708 3rd
4 90 Rory SCOTT AUSTIN  7 100 88 74 50 39 44 32 86 51 152 0 716 0
4 84 Dr Steven PRYKE FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 106 b 87 72 50 38 47 32 94 49 184 g 38 721 0
4 88 Peter CLARK AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 84 82 83 49 38 45 35 99 52 162 0 729 0
4 101 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 88 92 81 53 36 43 34 118 63 g 167 39 736 0
4 104 Martin GREAVES ALVIS  12/50 DUCKSBACK 84 83 74 44 37 102 w 33 96 53 159 19 746 0
4 61 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 91 90 70 53 47 49 35 97 50 178 g 0 760 0
4 100 David THOMSON TALBOT  105 ALPINE REPLICA 103 89 85 b 57 37 47 49 102 x 54 180 40 763 0
4 98 Miss Kate BURKE AUSTIN  7 87 93 75 50 39 49 37 101 56 176 0 763 0
4 62 Mark GARFITT FRAZER NASH/BMW  319/55  SPORTS 100 91 78 55 41 49 40 100 54 178 20 766 0
4 760 David COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 97 85 81 44 47 49 33 113 51 169 g 0 769 0
4 83 Dr. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 85 87 72 47 41 46 35 101 53 207 w 0 774 0
4 72 Miss Sarah OWEN FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 99 94 73 51 42 52 36 110 x 52 192 20 781 0
4 86 Richard WALKER MG  M 81 96 68 49 47 52 37 110 58 193 0 791 0
4 85 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 86 82 67 100 w 39 49 33 90 51 207 w 0 804 0
4 74 John WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 137 w 84 83 b 49 37 49 32 99 54 188 g 0 812 0
4 67 Robert GLOVER VAUXHALL  23/60 83 117 bx 78 g 100 w 42 45 34 117 x 69 gx 177 b 43 819 0
4 80  James PORTWAY FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE 95 107 93 53 45 102 w 36 109 53 181 x 44 830 0
4 105 Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR RILEY  9 95 101 78 53 47 53 89 w 119 61 188 22 862 0
4 77 Russell MILLS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPORTS REP 97 92 76 58 41 49 41 131 106 w 187 0 878 0
4 107 Miss Jennifer BROWN AUSTIN  7 108 107 90 100 w 50 59 39 142 w 57 207 w 0 959 0
4 63 Sean BRAMHALL TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 116 b 103 96 gb 100 w 92 w 102 w 33 142 w 50 207 w 52 989 0
4 73 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 119 121 90 100 w 92 w 64 44 114 106 201 g 26 1025 0
4 99 Cosmo GALASHAN AUSTIN  7 137 w 122 xx 119 w 100 w 47 68 x 45 b 142 w 56 192 g 0 1028 0
4 94 David BIRNAGE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 137 w 133 w 102 x 100 w 92 w 102 w 89 w 107 x 106 w 207 m 0 1175 0
4 69 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 111 87 58 39 51 37 108 55 177 Ret
4 78 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 69 63 62 55 w 39 43 w 37 w 104 w 54 Ret
4 65 Jonathan ROLINSON AUSTIN  7 89 80 54 w Ret
4 765 Mrs Roslyn ROLINSON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 143 100 73 w Ret
4 64 Clive GODSELL SINGER  LE MANS N/S
4 68 Peter BATTY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA Ret
4 75 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS N/S
4 79 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER N/S

Class 1         Edwardian and Veteran

Class 5         Cyclecars and Oddities
1 1 Harry FRASER OVERLAND  38 SPEEDSTER 119 121 bx@ 89 @ 61 @ 53 @ 62 52 b 123 @ 69 213 @ 139 823 1st
5 102 Peter COBB SALMSON  GN STD TOURER 115 @ 121 @ 91 65 89 61 @ 41 @ 131 67 @ 231 46 966 0
5 111 Tony STEPHENS TROJAN  UTILITY 133 128 128 bb 121 w 67 68 49 183 w 75 256 175 1033 0

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.     No time is recorded for a Missed or Wrong test

 b=bollard,  g=gate, x=overran  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test     (There is one b or g for each bollard or gate is hit.)  
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